
Place Bib Name Nat. YoB AG Club ChipTime GunTime

21K Medio maratón

Female
1. 271 DELGADO RENTERIA, DALILA 1999 21k FEMALE 14-29 Runner@s 02:30:01,87 02:30:07,38
2. 139 SEDANO GARCIA, IRIS CITLALI 1990 21k FEMALE 30-39 02:32:30,96 02:32:44,97
3. 105 YAÑEZ LOZANO, OLIVIA 1987 21k FEMALE 30-39 Insane Runners 02:33:55,83 02:34:01,18
4. 222 DE LA CRUZ LARA, ERIKA 1985 21k FEMALE 30-39 Insane runners 02:34:21,21 02:34:36,40
5. 215 Gutierrez, Susana 1976 21k FEMALE 40-49 Ultra CUU 02:37:27,88 02:37:37,70
6. 348 IBARRA, ANA JANETH 1991 21k FEMALE 30-39 Summits Mx 02:37:37,72 02:37:41,96
7. 190 ACEVEDO BARRERA, ANGELICA ANAHI 1989 21k FEMALE 30-39 Mohinora 02:38:27,94 02:38:43,73
8. 44 AGUIÑAGA ÁVALOS, IMELDA LILIANA 1978 21k FEMALE 40-49 02:43:34,41 02:44:00,99
9. 63 REYES RASCON, MARIELA 1982 21k FEMALE 40-49 LEONAS 02:47:24,94 02:47:39,85
10. 242 COTA TORRES, FRITSY MICXARY 2001 21k FEMALE 14-29 Team roborujos 02:48:20,74 02:48:26,69
11. 110 MORENO TORRES, IRENIA 1999 21k FEMALE 14-29 Ninguno 02:53:07,50 02:53:13,20
12. 292 GONZALEZ VILLARREAL, VERONICA 1973 21k FEMALE 50-59 ULTRAMEX 02:53:57,60 02:54:14,19
13. 43 PALACIOS CHAPARRO, YESSICA 1980 21k FEMALE 40-49 02:56:01,83 02:56:29,53
14. 157 NIETO, MIREYA 1978 21k FEMALE 40-49 Endurance 02:58:44,87 02:58:49,01
15. 189 SOLIS HEREDIA, SANDRA ELIZABETH 1988 21k FEMALE 30-39 MOHINORA 03:00:09,79 03:00:24,80
16. 151 MIRANDA HERNANDEZ, PAOLA 1990 21k FEMALE 30-39 ULTRAMEX 03:00:47,92 03:00:51,95
17. 103 VELAZQUEZ GARCIA, NEIDIN 1995 21k FEMALE 14-29 Príncipes fit 03:05:27,72 03:05:38,40
18. 187 ROBLES BENCOMO, ANA LAURA 1996 21k FEMALE 14-29 ULTRAMEX 03:08:41,53 03:08:47,08
19. 46 LÓPEZ GONZÁLEZ, VIRGINIA 1967 21k FEMALE 50-59 03:18:17,55 03:18:24,43
20. 74 GOMEZ, BRENDA 1986 21k FEMALE 30-39 Leonas 03:18:28,14 03:18:46,06
21. 210 PARRA PORTILLO, MARIA ISABEL 1985 21k FEMALE 30-39 Shivas Lokas 03:20:17,23 03:20:28,75
22. 183 MONTAÑO CORRAL, LORAINE 1980 21k FEMALE 40-49 Trail Runners Cuauhtemoc 03:22:15,64 03:22:24,17
23. 216 GONZALEZ, TANIA 1981 21k FEMALE 40-49 03:23:08,00 03:23:23,33
24. 224 JIMENEZ JIMENEZ, LUZ 1975 21k FEMALE 40-49 Salvajes Team 03:23:23,03 03:23:26,30
25. 80 PASILLAS, REBECA PATRICIA 1968 21k FEMALE 50-59 03:26:17,96 03:26:34,35
26. 200 MANCINAS DOMÍNGUEZ, GABRIELA ADRIANA 1984 21k FEMALE 30-39 03:38:15,21 03:38:21,84
27. 91 JUÁREZ BAEZA, KENELMA 1984 21k FEMALE 30-39 Na 03:40:12,87 03:40:29,35
28. 14 GARCIA DEL CASTILLO, REBECA ELISA 1977 21k FEMALE 40-49 INSANE RUNNERS 03:47:59,76 03:48:12,75
29. 38 LOPEZ PEREZ, SILVIA ARACELI 1973 21k FEMALE 50-59 Insanne Runners 04:09:34,46 04:10:01,14
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Place Bib Name Nat. YoB AG Club ChipTime GunTime

Male
1. 269 FLORES ARMENDARIZ, CESAR ARTURO 1992 21k MALE 30-39 Runner@s 01:54:23,18 01:54:27,00
2. 335 BECERRA, RAMON 1995 21k MALE 14-29 Policía Estatal 01:56:57,59 01:57:00,84
3. 263 SATEBO SARABEACHI, REYES GILTRO 1983 21k MALE 30-39 WERIGA NORAWA 02:01:10,77 02:01:14,82
4. 282 DOMINGUEZ, ANTONIO 1984 21k MALE 30-39 02:06:30,89 02:06:38,93
5. 272 PULIDO FLORES, ARODY ERNESTO 1997 21k MALE 14-29 Runner@s 02:12:29,85 02:12:36,10
6. 251 BARSSE, MARTINO 1995 21k MALE 14-29 Opus Trail 02:13:03,96 02:13:16,06
7. 301 MEDRANO MÁRQUEZ, ANGEL 1981 21k MALE 40-49 02:13:33,16 02:13:40,27
8. 276 CANTU JACQUEZ, OSCAR 1970 21k MALE 50-59 INSANE RUNNERS 02:17:15,13 02:17:20,66
9. 20 REIMER, GERARDO 1993 21k MALE 30-39 02:20:17,63 02:20:38,31
10. 323 LOPEZ CRUZ, FRANCISCO RENE 1972 21k MALE 50-59 02:20:19,17 02:20:40,83
11. 206 MORENO LUGO, ELOY ALEJANDRO 1975 21k MALE 40-49 S&FNCTC 02:23:22,14 02:23:40,06
12. 285 MORALES TERRAZAS, OCTAVIO MORALES T. 1982 21k MALE 40-49 Andariegos - Mohinora 02:18:12,59 02:23:44,68
13. 41 ENRÍQUEZ, ROBERTO 1970 21k MALE 50-59 RBTEAM (tres mosqueteros) 02:23:45,64 02:23:50,44
14. 142 HERNANDEZ, JOAQUIN 1981 21k MALE 40-49 Vespa 02:24:26,23 02:24:34,60
15. 230 MEDINA ACOSTA, ADÁN 1977 21k MALE 40-49 02:24:55,97 02:24:58,87
16. 266 MONTES, PABLO 1992 21k MALE 30-39 Opus Trail 02:25:15,76 02:25:28,99
17. 237 SCHIAFFINO ORTEGA, EDUARDO GIUSSEPPE 1995 21k MALE 14-29 OPUS TRAIL 02:25:25,48 02:25:37,96
18. 42 CHAVEZ, DAVID 1973 21k MALE 50-59 Endurance 02:26:36,79 02:26:42,38
19. 31 GONZALEZ, ABEL DAVID 1983 21k MALE 40-49 02:28:00,35 02:28:05,87
20. 247 MENDOZA PEREZ, LUIS 1984 21k MALE 30-39 Pack 85 02:28:04,22 02:28:09,98
21. 270 FLORES ARMENDARIZ, LUIS ADRIAN 1998 21k MALE 14-29 Runner@s 02:30:02,42 02:30:07,40
22. 291 SOTO TELLO, CARLOS EDUARDO 1991 21k MALE 30-39 02:30:25,91 02:30:40,68
23. 111 FRÍAS SANCHEZ, FELIPE 2000 21k MALE 14-29 Ninguno 02:30:53,96 02:30:59,70
24. 329 GILL RUELAS, SABINO 1983 21k MALE 40-49 02:33:14,61 02:33:21,04
25. 288 CORDERO LAZOS, ALFREDO 1961 21k MALE 60-99 02:33:57,48 02:34:01,24
26. 150 REYES REYES, JAHAZIEL 1981 21k MALE 40-49 ULTRAMEX 02:34:13,11 02:34:18,07
27. 228 DURAN, LEOPOLDO 1961 21k MALE 60-99 02:33:40,29 02:34:22,99
28. 162 FRANCO, NELSON 1969 21k MALE 50-59 02:36:52,39 02:37:01,18
29. 299 HERNANDEZ, JULIAN 1967 21k MALE 50-59 SUERTE Y FUGA 02:42:38,04 02:42:59,91
30. 347 GONZALEZ, MARTIN 1977 21k MALE 40-49 ULTRAMEX 02:44:37,68 02:44:41,65
31. 275 ALVAREZ, EDUARDO 1983 21k MALE 40-49 Insane runners 02:44:44,67 02:44:52,09
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32. 152 GUTIERREZ GUTIERREZ, OSCAR MANUEL 1960 21k MALE 60-99 02:44:53,40 02:44:57,73
33. 58 MARTINEZ MAGALLANES, ERICK 1982 21k MALE 40-49 02:46:34,11 02:46:39,61
34. 115 SAENZ, JAVIER IVÁN 1993 21k MALE 30-39 Ultramex 02:47:08,08 02:47:12,64
35. 179 GUTIERREZ, ALEJANDRO 1975 21k MALE 40-49 Cielas team 02:49:14,84 02:49:26,15
36. 178 PEREZ GONZALEZ, ALBERTO 1984 21k MALE 30-39 02:48:21,22 02:50:00,02
37. 283 ANDRADE DÍAZ, ALEJANDRO AARÓN 2000 21k MALE 14-29 Mohinora 02:50:23,15 02:50:30,56
38. 231 OCAMPO BELTRAN, RUBEN 1999 21k MALE 14-29 02:52:37,85 02:52:56,79
39. 321 MORALES REYES, CESAR RAMON 1988 21k MALE 30-39 02:53:14,90 02:53:37,35
40. 40 VILLALOBOS MELENDEZ, EDGAR FRANCISCO 1972 21k MALE 50-59 Chivas Locas TR 02:59:24,90 02:59:30,41
41. 203 ORTEGA RODRÍGUEZ, HUGO HIRAM 1984 21k MALE 30-39 Addiction Runers - Mohinora 02:59:57,22 03:00:24,77
42. 298 OLIVAS LARA, LUIS ALEJANDRO 1977 21k MALE 40-49 SUERTE Y FUGA 03:01:09,44 03:01:30,65
43. 252 ESCOBEDO, HUGO 1966 21k MALE 50-59 03:02:00,83 03:02:14,30
44. 209 ROSALES FIERRO, EDWIN GERARDO 1998 21k MALE 14-29 MOHINORA 03:02:11,75 03:02:22,19
45. 45 GONZÁLEZ LARA, JUAN MANUEL 1972 21k MALE 50-59 03:03:59,13 03:04:06,60
46. 336 MENDOZA MATA, GUSTAVO 1964 21k MALE 50-59 Chivas Locas 03:03:31,58 03:04:07,08
47. 116 GUTIERREZ, BENJAMIN 1953 21k MALE 60-99 03:05:22,17 03:05:25,20
48. 304 RODRIGUEZ, JAIME 1979 21k MALE 40-49 Suerte y Fuga 03:05:19,77 03:05:50,74
49. 293 VENEGAS AGUIRRE, PEDRO 1973 21k MALE 50-59 ULTRAMEX 03:08:59,23 03:09:14,32
50. 10 RUBIO GALLARDO, MARTIN ALONSO 1970 21k MALE 50-59 ULTRAMEX 03:18:13,86 03:18:29,95
51. 303 GOMEZ HEREDIA, RAUL 1986 21k MALE 30-39 Suerte y Fuga 03:20:51,67 03:21:13,82
52. 99 SANCHEZ, JOSE LUIS 1989 21k MALE 30-39 03:24:29,40 03:24:29,40
53. 320 OROZCO, JOVAN 1979 21k MALE 40-49 Madera 03:28:37,53 03:28:45,94
54. 278 GOMEZ ORTEGA, DANIEL 1966 21k MALE 50-59 ULTRAMEX 03:38:13,44 03:38:26,31
55. 245 MARTINEZ MASCORRO, CÉSAR ROBERTO 1985 21k MALE 30-39 03:39:41,73 03:39:49,54
56. 51 GUERRERO WEBER, JORGE IVAN 1975 21k MALE 40-49 03:42:11,41 03:42:32,51
57. 338 MORENO HERRERA, LUIS FERNANDO 2004 21k MALE 14-29 03:51:36,97 03:51:58,24
58. 339 RAMIREZ  QUINTANA, DIEGO 2003 21k MALE 14-29 03:51:38,38 03:51:58,51
59. 5 MORENO GARCIA, ANTONIO 1975 21k MALE 40-49 03:59:23,34 03:59:44,34
60. 340 VARGAS ALVARADO, OSCAR 1964 21k MALE 50-59 03:59:24,44 03:59:45,24
61. 37 RODRÍGUEZ RAMOS, RAFAEL 1972 21k MALE 50-59 Insanne Runners 04:09:34,50 04:10:02,82
a.k. 49 ARANA VILLALOBOS, CARLOS 1973 21k MALE 40-49 ninguno
a.k. 112 DE LA GARZA CUAN, DANTE 1975 21k MALE 40-49 PORTALES
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Place Bib Name Nat. YoB AG Club ChipTime GunTime

12K Long Trail

Female
1. 201 JACOBO SUAREZ, ZINDERETH 1986 12k FEMALE 30-39 01:06:55,62 01:07:23,01
2. 232 ZAMORA, FERNANDA 1999 12k FEMALE 14-29 01:13:21,92 01:13:42,13
3. 253 GONZALEZ, IMELDA 1968 12k FEMALE 50-59 01:27:14,97 01:27:18,83
4. 325 CHAVEZ CANTON, KARIME 1987 12k FEMALE 30-39 01:29:47,83 01:29:50,64
5. 246 YANEZ CALDERON, ALMA 1982 12k FEMALE 40-49 Pack 85 01:29:54,49 01:30:00,54
6. 22 ALVAREZ, GRISELDA 1981 12k FEMALE 40-49 01:31:09,82 01:31:16,41
7. 35 FIERRO HERNANDEZ, MIDORY ALEJANDRA 1990 12k FEMALE 30-39 ninguno 01:37:46,62 01:37:53,18
8. 316 LUJAN MARTINEZ, SILVIA MARIA 1977 12k FEMALE 40-49 31115 01:38:48,72 01:39:11,09
9. 213 GUTIÉRREZ CORONA, NORA 1992 12k FEMALE 30-39 Ultramex 01:41:59,71 01:42:10,02
10. 207 RUIZ JAUREGUI, CLARA OLEIDA 1968 12k FEMALE 50-59 Evolution 01:42:44,65 01:42:47,16
11. 221 MANRIQUEZ TRISTAN, ATENEA 1978 12k FEMALE 40-49 SALVAJES 01:43:26,53 01:43:33,88
12. 277 NIETO, Hilda 1972 12k FEMALE 50-59 01:45:50,57 01:45:57,89
13. 330 SIMENTAL TORRES, JOSE FERNANDA 1994 12k FEMALE 14-29 01:50:23,46 01:50:38,34
14. 337 ENRIQUEZ HERNANDEZ, SUSANA 1988 12k FEMALE 30-39 Evolution 01:51:01,74 01:51:03,48
15. 268 OCHOA DE LA ROSA, LOURDES 1984 12k FEMALE 30-39 VESPA 01:59:32,07 01:59:45,32
16. 241 Aleman, Mia Valeria 2008 12k FEMALE 14-29 OPUS TRAIL 02:05:46,42 02:05:54,52
17. 11 GARRIDO MAYA, VERÓNICA 1976 12k FEMALE 40-49 Oswualdo Runnin club 02:08:11,57 02:08:20,48
18. 122 ISIMOTO PEREZ, MARÍA GUADALUPE 1975 12k FEMALE 40-49 TRC 02:09:08,69 02:09:17,69
19. 126 PONCE TORRES, ANDREA PAULINA 1991 12k FEMALE 30-39 02:09:05,30 02:09:18,65
20. 113 NEVAREZ VILLALBA, VANESSA 1978 12k FEMALE 40-49 TRAIL RUNNERS CUAUHTEMOC 02:09:15,71 02:09:25,04
21. 28 GUERRA SAENZ, GEMA IRIDIAN 1999 12k FEMALE 14-29 02:11:40,35 02:11:53,82
22. 73 ARAUJO, ANA 1978 12k FEMALE 40-49 02:11:49,95 02:12:01,83
23. 3 CORRAL, LILIANA 1989 12k FEMALE 30-39 02:12:28,83 02:12:57,12
24. 59 HERRERA AGUIRRE, IRMA LORENA 1971 12k FEMALE 50-59 02:14:09,40 02:14:21,45
25. 233 ALMEIDA CARAVEO, GISELLE ANAI 1993 12k FEMALE 30-39 02:16:01,69 02:16:11,53
26. 120 GRANADOS DIAZ, YESENIA 1975 12k FEMALE 40-49 TRC CUAUHTEMOC 02:18:39,20 02:19:40,04
27. 197 DOMINGUEZ, EUGENIA 1989 12k FEMALE 30-39 TRC 02:19:22,34 02:19:53,24
28. 154 GOMEZ AYALA, ANGELICA VANESSA 1993 12k FEMALE 30-39 02:20:01,64 02:20:01,64
29. 156 BARRAZA TENA, KARINA 2000 12k FEMALE 14-29 02:23:07,92 02:23:21,54
30. 249 BELTRAN AMBRIZ, GABRIELA ANGELINA 2000 12k FEMALE 14-29 02:24:10,84 02:24:23,37
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Place Bib Name Nat. YoB AG Club ChipTime GunTime
31. 281 MARTINEZ, LAURA 1991 12k FEMALE 30-39 Opus trail 02:25:47,14 02:26:00,31
32. 76 LOEWEN, MARIA 1987 12k FEMALE 30-39 02:19:48,95 02:26:04,36
33. 302 HERNANDEZ CABALLERO, ROCIO 1987 12k FEMALE 30-39 Trail Runners Cuauhtemoc 02:27:15,01 02:27:46,09
34. 93 RODRIGUEZ MARQUEZ, BLANCA ESTELA 1971 12k FEMALE 50-59 02:29:21,50 02:30:31,25
35. 202 PONCE MARTINEZ, BELEM 1989 12k FEMALE 30-39 Libre 02:31:41,48 02:31:58,73
36. 94 ÁVALOS RODRIGUEZ, MIDORI 1988 12k FEMALE 30-39 02:31:58,50 02:32:08,84
37. 81 GARCÍA SOLTERO, BLANCA ESTELA 1970 12k FEMALE 50-59 Lo mio es correr 02:31:33,44 02:32:19,82
38. 118 CORDERO MENDOZA, MARIA CRISTINA 1992 12k FEMALE 30-39 02:32:11,00 02:32:35,33
39. 98 HERNÁNDEZ CUELLAR, MARTHA 1972 12k FEMALE 50-59 Insane Runners 02:33:14,58 02:33:28,91
40. 92 SALCIDO LÓPEZ, IVONNE 1968 12k FEMALE 50-59 Royse banda 02:33:36,87 02:33:41,88
41. 62 AUDE CARDENAS, VIANEY CELINA 1995 12k FEMALE 14-29 02:33:29,25 02:33:55,89
42. 29 SANDOVAL MENDEZ, SARAHI 1999 12k FEMALE 14-29 02:36:41,95 02:36:55,62
43. 19 LETKEMAN LAGARDA, VIVIAN ANDREA 1993 12k FEMALE 30-39 02:37:53,26 02:38:13,33
44. 70 ARES RUIZ, ABRIL ALEJANDRA 1986 12k FEMALE 30-39 Strong 02:40:57,02 02:41:12,83
45. 100 QUIÑONES LOPEZ, ALMA BELINDA 1976 12k FEMALE 40-49 Lo mio es correr 02:39:33,71 02:42:32,36
46. 25 CHAVIRA LOYA, JULISSA 1995 12k FEMALE 14-29 Portales 02:42:28,08 02:42:44,12
47. 24 DELGADO MACYSHYN, ANA CRISTINA 1988 12k FEMALE 30-39 Portales 02:43:30,06 02:43:46,43
48. 227 MONTES NIÑEZ, KARINA GRISEL 1982 12k FEMALE 40-49 Lo mío es correr 02:45:20,79 02:45:20,79
49. 82 GUTIERREZ CAMACHO, IVONNE 1971 12k FEMALE 50-59 Lo mío es correr 02:44:38,62 02:45:20,97
50. 331 MUÑOZ CHACON, MARIA ISABEL 1971 12k FEMALE 50-59 Mascarruners 02:48:07,66 02:51:04,81
51. 159 NUÑEZ LEGARETA, MARIELA 1982 12k FEMALE 40-49 TRIBU FUEGO 02:50:39,74 02:53:34,10
52. 250 MARTIN DEL CAMPO, CECILIA 1986 12k FEMALE 30-39 - 02:58:35,62 03:06:52,44
a.k. 234 ENRÍQUEZ, ZULAMITH 1974 12k FEMALE 40-49 02:45:36,76 02:45:47,19
a.k. 235 LEYVA ENRIQUEZ, YUNUEN 1999 12k FEMALE 14-29 02:45:36,39 02:45:47,19
DNS 1 PAQUOT, MARTHA 1970 12k FEMALE 50-59 Truchas

Male
1. 314 DIAZ MONTES, GUSTAVO 1989 12k MALE 30-39 team cuauhtemoc 01:03:41,51 01:03:47,66
2. 208 CORRAL BACA, OMAR ALAN 2000 12k MALE 14-29 Evolution 01:07:01,32 01:07:03,48
3. 274 MADRID RODRIGUEZ, ALFREDO IVAN 1992 12k MALE 30-39 01:10:46,84 01:11:42,64
4. 284 MORALES TERAN, DANIEL 1985 12k MALE 30-39 85 01:13:30,47 01:13:32,11
5. 262 FLORES PALMA, RAUL 1998 12k MALE 14-29 WERIGA NORAWA 01:16:50,91 01:16:54,74
6. 327 ROMERO SANCHEZ, JOSE GUADALUPE 1982 12k MALE 40-49 01:17:02,52 01:17:07,34
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7. 328 ROMERO LOZOYA, JOSE ANNYEL 2009 12k MALE 14-29 01:17:46,47 01:17:50,82
8. 286 TORRES HERMOSILLO, CARLOS  ALBERTO 1982 12k MALE 40-49 ULTRAMEX 01:18:16,47 01:18:18,18
9. 243 CORRAL MIRAMONTES, JESUS EDUARDO 1992 12k MALE 30-39 01:26:28,43 01:26:36,98
10. 163 Gutierrez, Alfonso 1970 12k MALE 50-59 01:27:44,37 01:27:46,85
11. 102 ARGOT AREVALO, RAMON 1984 12k MALE 30-39 Aferra2 01:27:51,96 01:28:11,07
12. 106 YAÑEZ MUÑOZ, JESÚS ALBERTO 1970 12k MALE 50-59 Insane Runners 01:28:07,11 01:28:15,27
13. 290 TORRES GONZALEZ, AMINADAB 1991 12k MALE 30-39 625 Gym 01:28:56,88 01:28:59,88
14. 69 CARTER MINJAREZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 1963 12k MALE 60-99 UltraMex 01:28:36,93 01:29:06,03
15. 4 GONZALEZ, MAURICIO 1976 12k MALE 40-49 01:28:53,55 01:29:10,74
16. 273 OCHOA ANCHONDO, ISMAEL 1990 12k MALE 30-39 trail run cuahutemoc 01:29:21,18 01:29:39,24
17. 144 RASCON, JORGE 1974 12k MALE 40-49 Sam-04 01:29:49,98 01:29:52,65
18. 220 BUSTILLOS S, EDMUNDO 1988 12k MALE 30-39 Pack 85 01:30:19,44 01:30:47,85
19. 294 CHAVEZ VILLAGRAN, RAUL RENE 1968 12k MALE 50-59 01:30:58,57 01:31:12,00
20. 171 PEÑA GONZALEZ, JOSE TRINIDAD 1980 12k MALE 40-49 01:31:18,79 01:31:40,41
21. 161 PANIAGUA GARCIA, SERGIO 1989 12k MALE 30-39 Evolution Team 01:31:39,73 01:31:41,40
22. 97 PORTILLO VÁZQUEZ, JAIR 1983 12k MALE 40-49 Insane Runners 01:32:03,43 01:32:11,05
23. 160 LOPEZ ORTIZ, JUAN GABRIEL 1967 12k MALE 50-59 Cerrada Trail 01:32:07,87 01:32:14,77
24. 287 MIRAMONTES JERONIMO, PAHOOL 1985 12k MALE 30-39 85 01:32:15,70 01:32:22,84
25. 124 GONZALEZ ROMÁN, ARMANDO 1959 12k MALE 60-99 01:32:24,01 01:32:27,88
26. 119 HERRERA MORENO, NESTOR 1974 12k MALE 40-49 TRC CUAUHTEMOC 01:33:59,01 01:33:59,01
27. 96 PORTILLO PONCE, ARTURO 1958 12k MALE 60-99 Insane runners 01:34:20,51 01:34:26,05
28. 223 CASTILLO CASTILLO, ARTURO 1958 12k MALE 60-99 01:37:12,35 01:37:24,95
29. 107 HERNÁNDEZ GUZMÁN, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1977 12k MALE 40-49 Aferra2 01:38:56,28 01:39:15,39
30. 131 CHÁVEZ GUTIÉRREZ, BENJAMIN 1972 12k MALE 50-59 01:39:26,82 01:39:44,76
31. 333 VARGAS TENORIO, RODRIGO 2008 12k MALE 14-29 625Fitnesa 01:40:53,13 01:40:56,13
32. 334 VARGAS PRIETO, CESAR IVAN 1982 12k MALE 40-49 625Fitness 01:41:51,46 01:41:54,93
33. 18 FLORES BAILON, VICTOR HUGO 1973 12k MALE 40-49 01:41:49,21 01:42:03,57
34. 300 CALZADILLAS, ANGEL 1964 12k MALE 50-59 01:42:36,85 01:42:39,97
35. 140 CHAVEZ GUTIERREZ, CARLOS ALBERTO 1974 12k MALE 40-49 01:44:20,76 01:44:38,68
36. 324 SAENZ REZA, CARLOS IRVING 1984 12k MALE 30-39 01:44:42,04 01:44:45,25
37. 289 GONZALEZ QUIÑONEZ, DANIEL 1976 12k MALE 40-49 01:50:24,24 01:50:31,95
38. 332 RIVERO HERNANDEZ, JOSE ARMANDO 2004 12k MALE 14-29 625gym 01:51:00,33 01:51:04,11
39. 129 RUIZ ROMERO, CRUZ MIGUEL 1969 12k MALE 50-59 01:51:15,16 01:51:32,22
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40. 21 CHAVEZ TORRES, GREGORIO 1982 12k MALE 40-49 Huesos Rotos MTB 01:51:40,27 01:52:08,91
41. 158 MENDOZA, HECTOR GERARDO 1994 12k MALE 14-29 01:57:30,12 01:57:45,90
42. 83 LOYA OLIVAS, ADRIÁN ERNESTO 1986 12k MALE 30-39 01:58:12,74 01:58:22,64
43. 127 GUTIERREZ CHAVARRIA, ALEJANDRO 1989 12k MALE 30-39 01:56:38,96 01:59:01,10
44. 198 NEVAREZ, OSWALDO 1973 12k MALE 50-59 02:00:23,67 02:00:56,75
45. 236 COTA ROCHA, DANIEL 1996 12k MALE 14-29 02:01:11,88 02:01:22,89
46. 280 SEGURA, HÉCTOR NAHUM 1988 12k MALE 30-39 Insane runners 02:02:53,59 02:02:58,65
47. 32 PAZ ALDERETE, OSCAR 1990 12k MALE 30-39 no 02:03:01,42 02:03:11,28
48. 350 LLAMA, JAIME 1970 12k MALE 50-59 02:03:58,27 02:04:12,18
49. 12 HERNANDEZ NAVARRETE, ESPARTACO 1962 12k MALE 60-99 Oswaldo runnin club 02:08:10,91 02:08:20,42
50. 217 GONZÁLEZ FAJARDO, JOSÉ DAVID 1984 12k MALE 30-39 02:08:07,64 02:08:55,70
51. 15 SAENZ VILLALOBOS, ISMAEL 1977 12k MALE 40-49 02:09:37,04 02:09:48,95
52. 23 CHACON FLORES, JOSE ANGEL 1988 12k MALE 30-39 Portales 02:10:12,65 02:10:29,72
53. 2 GOMEZ, GUILLERMO 1987 12k MALE 30-39 02:12:28,92 02:12:57,21
54. 123 GARCIA MARTINEZ, GABRIEL ALEJANDRO 1978 12k MALE 40-49 TRC 02:14:40,36 02:14:59,52
55. 191 GARDEA ORTEGA, VÍCTOR HUGO 1970 12k MALE 50-59 Ultramex 02:18:15,98 02:18:18,49
56. 68 ALVAREZ GRANADOS, JESUS MANUEL 1950 12k MALE 60-99 02:21:41,82 02:22:13,40
57. 121 MENDOZA MORENO, JORGE ALBERTO 1978 12k MALE 40-49 CASCABELES TRAIL RUNNING 02:23:37,26 02:23:43,47
58. 248 QUEZADA SOSA, WALTER ANTONIO 1990 12k MALE 30-39 Ingenieria Quezada 02:23:50,76 02:23:50,76
59. 17 DELGADO PEREZ, ALBERTO 1998 12k MALE 14-29 02:25:35,41 02:25:58,95
60. 16 DELGADO GONZALEZ, JORGE LUIS 1998 12k MALE 14-29 02:36:30,13 02:36:50,29
61. 57 RICO, GERARDO 1966 12k MALE 50-59 Lo mio es correr 02:37:44,89 02:40:45,28
62. 85 ROBLES, ANGEL 1990 12k MALE 30-39 02:49:17,20 02:49:22,84
63. 153 ALANÍS MORALES, HÉCTOR ELIGIO 1957 12k MALE 60-99 Francisco Paredes 03:02:26,48 03:03:53,33
64. 30 DELGADO MACYSHYN, JORGE IVAN 1985 12k MALE 30-39 03:18:28,11 03:18:28,11
65. 344 HERMOSILLO, CARLOS 2005 12k MALE 14-29 Coyotes 04:14:41,72 04:15:00,11

3K Recreativo

Female
1. 64 MENDOZA CALZADILLAS, AMI ALESHKA 2011 3K FEMENIL LIBRE Club Atlético Cuauhtémoc 00:28:16,60 00:28:21,16
2. 84 RUELAS, ROCIO 1986 3K FEMENIL LIBRE 00:29:40,97 00:29:47,83
3. 186 GRANADOS MARTINEZ, ALEJANDRA JANETH 1984 3K FEMENIL LIBRE Trepadoras 00:32:56,07 00:33:12,86
4. 145 MACYSHYN CUESTA, ALEJANDRA 1993 3K FEMENIL LIBRE Rikko 00:34:21,57 00:34:45,33

Portales Trail Run
Gender Results 
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Place Bib Name Nat. YoB AG Club ChipTime GunTime
5. 244 QUEZADA OCHOA, EVELIN ABRIL 2008 3K FEMENIL LIBRE INGENIERIA QUEZADA 00:39:53,93 00:40:07,24
6. 175 GRAJEDA GUTIERREZ, ANDREA 1990 3K FEMENIL LIBRE 00:42:49,49 00:43:11,57
7. 177 RODRIGUEZ GRAJEDA, MARIA ANDREA 2014 3K FEMENIL LIBRE 00:42:51,38 00:43:11,81
8. 259 CISNEROS NAJERA, BRENDA IVON 2013 3K FEMENIL LIBRE Club de montañismo de chih 00:46:26,49 00:46:39,96
9. 260 CISNEROS GUEVARA, IVANIA 2014 3K FEMENIL LIBRE Club de montañismo de chih 00:46:29,34 00:46:41,58
10. 261 CISNEROS GUEVARA, VICTORIA 2013 3K FEMENIL LIBRE Club de montañismo de chih 00:46:42,03 00:46:42,03
11. 26 GRANADOS WALL, DIANA WALKIRIA 1990 3K FEMENIL LIBRE Unidos por los animales 00:53:24,23 00:53:28,52
12. 296 GONZALEZ CARRILLO, ANDREA MARGARITA 1998 3K FEMENIL LIBRE Unifrut 00:53:21,53 00:53:28,67
13. 77 WIEBE, GABRIELLA 2010 3K FEMENIL LIBRE 00:51:07,58 00:54:37,29
14. 78 WIEBE, NATASHA 2011 3K FEMENIL LIBRE 00:51:08,63 00:54:38,36
15. 79 WIEBE, ISABELLE 2013 3K FEMENIL LIBRE 00:51:09,41 00:54:39,68
16. 148 CHAVIRA LOYA, FABIOLA KARINA 1988 3K FEMENIL LIBRE Portales Trail Run 00:59:19,42 00:59:29,16

Male
1. 54 MENDOZA, LUIS EDUARDO 2012 3K VARONIL LIBRE 00:25:01,65 00:25:01,65
2. 55 YANEZ BAÑUELOS, ARCADIO 1960 3K VARONIL LIBRE 00:29:46,18 00:29:46,18
3. 134 SAENZ LEDEZMA, OSCAR EDUARDO 2010 3K VARONIL LIBRE CUAUHTEMOC 00:37:41,26 00:37:54,33
4. 258 PARRA CISNEROS, AARON ULISES 2017 3K VARONIL LIBRE Club de montañismo de chih 00:46:24,18 00:46:39,06
5. 257 PARRA CISNEROS, FABIAN ULISES 2015 3K VARONIL LIBRE Club de montañismo de chih 00:46:40,80 00:46:40,80
6. 75 WIEBE, RUBEN 1981 3K VARONIL LIBRE 00:51:07,55 00:54:37,79
7. 149 OLIVAS TORRES, MANUEL 1988 3K VARONIL LIBRE Portales Trail Run 00:59:22,65 00:59:28,47

Senderismo Libre

Female
1. 306 HERNANDEZ ORTIZ, TERESA 1980 SENDERISMO LIBRE Trepadoras 00:31:18,26 00:31:34,03
2. 188 SANTOS, SANDRA 1971 SENDERISMO LIBRE Trepadoras 00:31:19,68 00:31:36,71
3. 310 JURADO GUTIERREZ, CHRISTIAN YARELI 1992 SENDERISMO LIBRE Trepadoras 00:30:02,12 00:31:58,42
4. 305 RODRIGUEZ BUSTAMANTE, JANETH CRISTINA 1990 SENDERISMO LIBRE Trepadoras 00:30:03,35 00:31:59,41
5. 307 RASCON MOLINAR, DORA LILIANA 1981 SENDERISMO LIBRE Trepadoras 00:30:02,78 00:31:59,59
6. 308 PARRA, MAGALY 1989 SENDERISMO LIBRE Trepadoras 00:35:44,85 00:36:00,02
7. 326 JASSO MACIAS, LAURA YANETH 1987 SENDERISMO LIBRE Trepadoras 00:35:44,34 00:36:00,92
8. 141 ARZAGA LUGO, ALMA GABRIELA 1979 SENDERISMO LIBRE 00:40:05,51 00:40:10,11
9. 169 CORRAL CANO, MARIA CONCEPCION 1964 SENDERISMO LIBRE SENDERISMO DELICIAS 00:40:30,71 00:40:34,44

Portales Trail Run
Gender Results 
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Place Bib Name Nat. YoB AG Club ChipTime GunTime
10. 218 PEREZ CARRILLO, PATRICIA 1982 SENDERISMO LIBRE tribu fuego 00:40:41,30 00:40:57,48
11. 143 ZAPATA SORIANO, ALICIA 1971 SENDERISMO LIBRE 00:42:11,12 00:42:19,03
12. 61 MENDOZA CUEVAS, GABRIELA 1976 SENDERISMO LIBRE 00:43:14,53 00:43:14,53
13. 66 GARDEA MADRID, SANDRA 1970 SENDERISMO LIBRE Walkers 00:47:36,46 00:47:43,85
14. 65 AIRE NAVA, IRMA 1951 SENDERISMO LIBRE Walkers 01:10:58,12 01:11:07,65
15. 87 VASQUEZ FLORES, LINDA ZARAHI 1979 SENDERISMO LIBRE walkers 01:11:37,15 01:11:46,68
16. 88 GUTIERREZ QUEZADA, CLAUDIA 1967 SENDERISMO LIBRE walkers 01:11:37,94 01:11:47,07
17. 104 KORTRIGHT, VERÓNICA 1982 SENDERISMO LIBRE Lo Mío es Correr/Gente 4x4 02:22:40,23 02:22:51,49
18. 95 HERNANDEZ RETE, VIANEY 1981 SENDERISMO LIBRE SENDERISTAS DELICIAS 02:23:53,81 02:23:53,81
19. 133 ARROYO, CLAUDIA SUSANA 1970 SENDERISMO LIBRE Senderistas a todo Dar 02:33:14,10 02:33:22,87
20. 256 JAVALERA, YRMA 1975 SENDERISMO LIBRE 02:36:48,70 02:36:51,95
21. 170 FLORES BELMARES, BETSABE 1987 SENDERISMO LIBRE SENDERISMO DELICIAS 02:44:13,71 02:44:16,90
22. 48 MORENO VALLES, CLAUDIA VERÓNICA 1973 SENDERISMO LIBRE Tribu fuego 02:51:38,21 02:51:56,76
23. 174 VEGA RAMIREZ, MARIA DE JESUS 1970 SENDERISMO LIBRE SENDERISMO DELICIAS 02:53:44,91 02:53:48,85
24. 8 RAMIREZ AGUILAR, LILIANA 1979 SENDERISMO LIBRE Tribu fuego 03:01:43,73 03:01:50,70
25. 90 CRUZ PUENTE, DANIELA 1979 SENDERISMO LIBRE walkers 03:24:08,48 03:24:15,51
26. 130 ROMERO HERRERA, RUTH JAEL 1992 SENDERISMO LIBRE 03:28:59,01 03:29:12,65

Male
1. 185 COLMENERO, OCTAVIO 1976 SENDERISMO LIBRE 00:40:03,35 00:40:07,50
2. 219 ZAPIEN GARCIA, ALESSIO 1976 SENDERISMO LIBRE Tribu fuego 00:40:53,90 00:41:12,00
3. 108 MANZANERA QUINTANA, JAVIER 1964 SENDERISMO LIBRE Walkers 00:47:37,39 00:47:43,07
4. 147 GAMBOA, RAUL 1992 SENDERISMO LIBRE 00:48:04,76 00:48:04,76
5. 138 ORDAZ FABELA, MIGUEL LEONARDO 1992 SENDERISMO LIBRE 00:48:05,84 00:48:05,84
6. 128 DE LA CRUZ GARCIA, MAURO 1965 SENDERISMO LIBRE senderist@s Exiliad@s 00:53:16,19 00:53:22,84
7. 89 SANCHEZ SOSA, HECTOR RUBEN 1986 SENDERISMO LIBRE walkers 00:59:06,46 00:59:14,63
8. 67 SILVA GARDEA, DANIEL 1998 SENDERISMO LIBRE Walkers 02:19:49,69 02:19:52,53
9. 117 CORTEZ CONTRERAS, RICARDO 1963 SENDERISMO LIBRE Senderistas a todo Dar 02:30:14,03 02:30:25,05
10. 173 SANCHEZ LÓPEZ, JAIME 1979 SENDERISMO LIBRE SENDERISMO DELICIAS 02:30:20,18 02:30:25,57
11. 255 LOYA, ARTURO 1957 SENDERISMO LIBRE 02:36:46,95 02:36:51,65
12. 135 RAMÍREZ, VICTOR MANUEL 1977 SENDERISMO LIBRE SENDERISTAS DE CD JUÁREZ 02:38:35,92 02:38:41,10
13. 9 SALINAS, MARIO 1982 SENDERISMO LIBRE Tribu fuego 03:01:44,27 03:01:51,54
14. 125 ALMARAZ AVIÑA, JUAN JOSE 1978 SENDERISMO LIBRE Senderistas de Cd Juarez 03:24:00,61 03:24:15,18
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Number of records: 275
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